
Warwickshire & District Federation 
 

Results of the Yelverton (4137) race flown on 14 July 2018 

58 members sent 761 birds 

Liberated at 09:00 hours in a slight North, North West breeze 

Old Bird Inland Championship Race 

£200.00 Prize money 

 

 
 

North Section 
18 members sent 156 birds 

 1 B Lovell Monsell SR FC - N 193:1544 GB16Z17726 03:35:54 1580.505 
 2 B Lovell Monsell SR FC - N 193:1544 GB16Z17702 03:35:58 1580.017 
 3 B Lovell Monsell SR FC - N 193:1544 GB17Z09187 03:36:12 1578.312 
 4 Dalby Bros Monsell SR FC - N 193:1471 GB15Z74308 03:36:49 1573.486 
 5 M Slater Monsell SR FC - N 192:1653 GB17Z33767 03:36:27 1568.829 
 6 A Simons Monsell SR FC - N 193:1148 GB16Z98037 03:39:57 1549.602 
 7 D Allen Monsell SR FC - N 192:1611 GB16Z65658 03:43:51 1516.809 
  

South Section 
40 members sent 605 birds 

 1 Farrell & Brennan Lime Tree Park PC - S 170:1005 GB17Z87853 03:08:45 1590.490 
 2 K Wilson & S Malin Nuneaton NR HS - S 184:0676 GB14A06180 03:24:13 1589.077 
 3 Mr/s M Perkins Trent Valley House HS - S 178:0470 GB17Z87022 03:17:28 1588.876 
 4 S V Cole Barras Green HS - S 170:1367 GB17Z23943 03:09:22 1587.222 
 5 Mr/s J Huddlestone Nuneaton NR HS - S 183:1536 GB15P48634 03:24:59 1578.778 
 6 T Atkin Southam & Dist Inv FC - S 172:1271 GB16Z51513 03:12:49 1576.611 
 7 T Atkin Nuneaton NR HS - S 172:1271 GB17Z96221 03:12:51 1576.346 
  

CLUB BIRDAGE Members Birds 
  

Members Birds 

Barras Green HS 14 134 
 

Broad St Soc Club HS 4 33 

Coalville & District SRHS 5 26 
 

East Leake SRFC 3 52 

Ibstock Welfare HS 5 48 
 

Lime Tree Park PC 7 60 

Monsell SRFC 5 30 
 

Nuneaton NR HS 7 207 

Southam & District IFC 3 98 
 

Trent Valley House HS 5 73 

Pos Name Club       Sec Distance Ring No Fly Time Velocity Prize Pools

1 Farrell & Brennan Lime Tree Park PC - S 170:1005 GB17Z87853 03:08:45 1590.490 44.00£    ABCDEFN

2 K Wilson & S Malin Nuneaton NR HS - S 184:0676 GB14A06180 03:24:13 1589.077 30.00£    abcde n

3 Mr/s M Perkins Trent Valley House HS - S 178:0470 GB17Z87022 03:17:28 1588.876 20.00£    

4 S V Cole Barras Green HS - S 170:1367 GB17Z23943 03:09:22 1587.222 10.00£    

5 B Lovell Monsell SR FC - N 193:1544 GB16Z17726 03:35:54 1580.505 6.00£      

6 B Lovell Monsell SR FC - N 193:1544 GB16Z17702 03:35:58 1580.017 6.00£      

7 Mr/s J Huddlestone Nuneaton NR HS - S 183:1536 GB15P48634 03:24:59 1578.778 6.00£      

8 B Lovell Monsell SR FC - N 193:1544 GB17Z09187 03:36:12 1578.312 6.00£      

9 T Atkin Southam & Dist Inv FC - S 172:1271 GB16Z51513 03:12:49 1576.611 6.00£      

10 T Atkin Nuneaton NR HS - S 172:1271 GB17Z96221 03:12:51 1576.346 6.00£      

11 T Atkin Southam & Dist Inv FC - S 172:1271 GB17Z96275 03:12:52 1576.202 6.00£      

12 T Atkin Southam & Dist Inv FC - S 172:1271 GB17N50529 03:12:57 1575.521 6.00£      

13 Mr/s J Huddlestone Nuneaton NR HS - S 183:1536 GB16Z65704 03:25:30 1574.809 6.00£      

14 Mr/s J Huddlestone Nuneaton NR HS - S 183:1536 GB17A23111 03:25:32 1574.553 6.00£      

15 A Latham & Son Trent Valley House HS - S 178:0776 GB16Z29244 03:19:28 1574.479 6.00£      

16 A Rheams Lime Tree Park PC - S 165:1563 GB17Z18966 03:05:33 1573.500 6.00£      

17 Dalby Bros Monsell SR FC - N 193:1471 GB15Z74308 03:36:49 1573.486 6.00£      

18 T Atkin Southam & Dist Inv FC - S 172:1271 GB17Z33049 03:13:21 1572.262 6.00£      

19 T Atkin Nuneaton NR HS - S 172:1271 GB17Z33040 03:13:22 1572.134 6.00£      

20 T Atkin Nuneaton NR HS - S 172:1271 GB17Z96222 03:13:24 1571.863 6.00£      

Farrell & Brennan Lime Tree Park PC - S 170:1005 GB17Z87857 03:18:32 1512.114 ABCDEF

K Wilson & S Malin Nuneaton NR HS - S 184:0676 GB17A22801 03:47:22 1427.280 abdc
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Total pools and prize money £277.00. 

Any objections to the above result must be made in writing within 7 days (18th July 2018) CA Covington (Secretary) 

Fed Pools Pools Payout South-S Pools Pools Payout

A £1.50 Farrell & Brennan £49.18 a £1.50 K Wilson & S Malin £24.43

B £3.00 Total Payout £49.18 b £3.00 Total Payout £24.43

C £6.00 c £6.00

D £6.00 d £6.00

E £10.00 e £5.00

F £20.00 f £0.00

£1 Nom £5.00 £1 nom £4.00

Total £51.50 Total £25.50

5% pools £2.32 To Federation 5% pools £1.07 To federation

Payout £49.18 Payout £24.43

Name Prize Pools Total

Farrell & Brennan 44.00£    49.18£    93.18£    

T Atkin 42.00£    42.00£    

A Rheams 6.00£      6.00£      

K Wilson & S Malin 30.00£    24.43£    54.43£    

Mr/s M Perkins 20.00£    20.00£    

B Lovell 18.00£    18.00£    

Mr/s J Huddlestone 18.00£    18.00£    

S V Cole 10.00£    10.00£    

A Latham & Son 6.00£      6.00£      

Dalby Bros 6.00£      6.00£      

5% Federation 3.39£      3.39£      

Totals 200.00£  77.00£    277.00£  


